$¢- 63

architecture

Text by Frances Anderton

O
'U

Kanner O Architects v

ch 15

T.U. Darmstadt Fachberei
sdtebau

Bibliothek Architektur u. St

o0& [ 1Y

3403.972_..



ONE | INTRODUCTION

TWO | PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS
THREE | CHARLES KANNER'S EARLY WORK
FOUR | BUILT PROJECTS

. INE'N-OUT BURGER restaurant -
. Harvard apartments

. Christina Development office
. Sweet sixteen

. The Montana collection

. Doheny plaza

. Robbins Auto Top company
- Beijing community building

. Malibu House no.1

. Woodley condominiums

. Bright child

— O N0 0N O AW N

FIVE

UNBUILT PROJECTS
. Plinth house Il

. Copeland house

. Hollywood Hills residence

. China airport

. Senior Cluster housing

.Nevin Avenue elementary school
. Ocean Avenue condominiums

. Palisades gym

.Malibu ‘Zipper’ house

. Malibu House no.2

. Hillhurst 11

= 1O N0 00 N O SO N 0D IR e

SIX | FURNITURE

SEVEN | EVOCATECTURE

EIGHT | CREDITS
Photographer’s Credits

Author's Acknowledgments

16
26
38

a0
50
58
64
68
72
78
'80
82
86
88

94

96
102
106
110
112
114
116
118
122
124
128

130
140
154
156




