Kanner O Architects Los Angeles

Text by Frances Anderton

T.U. Darmstadt · Fachbereich 15 Bibliothek Architektur u. Städtebau

ONE	INTRODUCTION	8
WO.	PAINTINGS AND DRAWINGS	16
THREE	CHARLES KANNER'S EARLY WORK	26
FOUR	BUILT PROJECTS	38
	1. IN-N-OUT BURGER restaurant	40
	2. Harvard apartments	50
	3. Christina Development office	58
	4. Sweet sixteen	64
	5. The Montana collection	68
	6. Doheny plaza	72
	7. Robbins Auto Top company	78
	8. Beijing community building	80
	9. Malibu House no.1	82
	10. Woodley condominiums	86
	11. Bright child	88
FIVE	UNBUILT PROJECTS	94
	1. Plinth house III	96
	2. Copeland house	102
	3. Hollywood Hills residence	106
	4. China airport	110
	5. Senior Cluster housing	112
	6. Nevin Avenue elementary school	114
	7. Ocean Avenue condominiums	116
	8. Palisades gym	118
	9. Malibu 'Zipper' house	122
	10. Malibu House no.2	124
	11. Hillhurst II	128
SIX	FURNITURE	130
	I EVOCATECTURE	140
EIGHT		154
	Photographer's Credits	156
	Author's Acknowledgments	158